BY ALDS. MURPHY, PEREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, STAMPER, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Richard Heaps.

WHEREAS.

RICHARD HEAPS

passed from this life on May 25, 2022, and a celebration of life was held for family and friends on June 25, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Richard Heaps was born on March 23, 1931 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin and after graduating from Riverside High School, honorably served his country with the United States Army during the Korean War era, and on August 26, 1956 married Jean Mattuschek; and

WHEREAS, Richard after his discharge, received his degree from the University of Wisconsin where he would later become a professor of economics, and also served as the director of Intergovernmental Relations for the mayor in the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Richard Heaps will be remembered as a role model and an indispensable servant to his country and home, who was an active member of the Kenosha Civil War Club and the Civil War Roundtable of Milwaukee, and is survived by his son, Eric J. Heaps; his daughter, Reve J. Rolland; his grandson, Adam Heaps; and his nephews and nieces: Jim, Steve, Londa, Larry, Laurie, and Lisa; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family and friends of Richard Heaps, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Richard Heaps.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Scott Spiker, Chantia Lewis, Russell W. Stamper, II, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 12, 2022.